8 Coastal/Greenacres Observer May 25, 2017
Public Notice Public Notice Public NoticePublic Notice Public Notice _________________________________
Legal notice no. 31773
notiCE oF sALE
Rainbow Title & Lien, Inc. will sell at
Public Sale at Auction the following
vehicles to satisfy lien pursuant to
Chapter 713.78 of the Florida Statutes

“COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL HOMES” SECTIONS 34-1113, 34-1114 AND
34-1115 TO PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION, REPEAL OF CONFLICTING ORDINANCES, SEVERABILITY
AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
ORDINANCE 2017-06 - (SECOND READING) Village Code Amendment - Chapter
34 - Land Development - Social Service Facilities
AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA,
AMENDING ITS CODE OF ORDINANCES BY AMENDING CHAPTER 1,
“GENERAL PROVISIONS, SECTION 1-2 “DEFINITIONS AND RULES OF
CONSTRUCTION” TO CLARIFY DEFINITIONS FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL
OFFICES AND SOCIAL SERVICE FACILITIES; AMENDING CHAPTER 34
“LAND DEVELOPMENT”, ARTICLE VI “LAND USE”, DIVISION 6 “DISTRICT
REGULATIONS”, SUBDIVISION V “CG COMMERCIAL GENERAL”,
SECTION 34-824 TO ADD A SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE; AMENDING
DIVISION 7 “SUPPLEMENTAL DISTRICT REGULATIONS”, BY CREATING
A NEW SUBDIVISION XIV “SOCIAL SERVICE FACILITIES” TO PROVIDE
REGULATIONS FOR SOCIAL SERVICE FACILITIES; AMENDING DIVISION
8 “OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING”, SECTION 34-1329 “MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS BY USE” TO ADD PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR
SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES AND SOCIAL SERVICE FACILITIES;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION, REPEAL OF CONFLICTING ORDINANCES,
SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the above Village Council with
respect to any matter considered at such hearing, he/she will need a record of the
proceedings, and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which
the appeal is to be based. Persons who need an accommodation in order to attend
or participate in this meeting should contact the Village Clerk at 965-4010 at least
5 days prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance
Susan Caljean, CMC
Village Clerk, Village of Palm Springs
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
May 25, 2017
Legal notice no. 31780
CitY oF GREEnACREs
notiCE oF pUBLiC HEARinG
ZoninG BoARD oF ADJUstMEnts AnD AppEALs
CAsE no. BA-17-05
Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Greenacres Code, Chapter 16-33, and other
applicable laws and authority vested in the Zoning Board of Adjustments and Appeals
of Greenacres, Florida, to call and hold public hearings and give notice thereof, that
a public hearing will be held to consider the requested variance.
sAiD pUBLiC HEARinG to BE HELD on:
Tuesday, June 6, 2017, before the Zoning Board of Adjustments and Appeals, at
7:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers of the City of Greenacres, 5800 Melaleuca
Lane, Greenacres, Florida, to consider said application and approve or disapprove
the subject variance petition.